
EAST CAROLINA UNIVERSITY 

2013-2014 FACULTY SENATE ROSTER 

FACULTY OFFICERS (1 year term) 

Mark Sprague (Physics), Chair of the Faculty 
Andrew Morehead (Chemistry), Vice Chair of the Faculty 
Cheryl McFadden (Education), Secretary of the Faculty 

John Given (Foreign Languages and Literatures), Parliamentarian 

FACULTY SENATORS (2 year term) 

Unit Phone # Term 

Academic Library and Learning Resources 

Matt Reynolds 328-5675 Second 

College of Allied Health Sciences 

Jane Painter-Patton 744-6199 First 

Bob Kulesher 744-6174 First 

Department of Anthropology 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Megan Perry 328-9434 

School of Art and Design 
College of Fine Arts and Communication 

Christine Zoller 328-1321 
Kate LaMere 328-5180 

Department of Biology 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Tim Christensen 328-0162 
Kyle Summers 328-1812 

College of Business 

Tracy Tuten 328-6599 
Shanan Gibson 328-6534 

Joy Karriker 328-5693 

Department of Chemistry 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Anne Spuches 328-9796 

Department of Child Development 

and Family Relations 
College of Human Ecology 

Sandra Triebenbacher 328-1336 

School of Communication 
College of Fine Arts and Communication 

Aysel Morin 328-1547  



Department of Criminal Justice 
College of Human Ecology 

John Kerbs 

School of Dental Medicine 

Alex White 

Department of Economics 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Nicholas Rupp 

College of Education 
Elizabeth Swaggerty 
Patricia Anderson 

Cheryl McFadden 
Kylie Dotson-Blake 

Department of English 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Lida Cope 
Brent Henze 

Department of Foreign Lanquages and Literatures 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Puri Martinez 

Department of Geography Planning and Environment 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Jeff Popke 

Department of Geological Sciences 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Edu Leorri 

College of Health and Human Performance 

Ron Cortright 

Kindal Shores 

Mike Felts 

Health Sciences Library 

Kathy Cable 

Department of History 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Rick Hernandez 

School of Hospitality Leadership 
College of Human Ecology 

Cynthia O’Halloran Deale 

Department of Interior Design 

and Merchandising 
College of Human Ecology 

Erin Dodd Parrish 

Department of Mathematics 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Zachary Robinson 

328-5546 

737-7041 

328-6821 

328-4970 
328-4123 
328-6179 
328-5277 

328-6411 
328-6699 

328-6522 

328-6087 

737-2527 

737-4678 
328-5649 
328-4636 

744-3222 

328-6522 

737-1603 

328-1359 

328-1902  



School of Medicine 

Edward Apetz 
Charles Boklage 
Gary Levine 
Paul Fletcher 

Timothy Fitzgerald 

Rachel Roper 

Yan-Hua Chen 
Mary Gilliland 

School of Music 
College of Fine Arts and Communication 

Britton Theurer 

Mark Richardson 

College of Nursing 

Philip Julian 
Frances Eason 

Frank Moore 

Department of Nutrition Science 
College of Human Ecology 

lan Hines 

Department of Philosophy 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Derek Maher 

Department of Physics 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Jeff Shinpaugh 

Department of Political Science 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Peter Francia 

Department of Psychology 
College of Arts and Sciences 

John Cope 

School of Social Work 
College of Human Ecology 

Intae Yoon 

Department of Sociology 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Rebecca Powers 

College of Technology and Computer Science 

Richard Monroe 

Qin Ding 

School of Theatre and Dance 
College of Fine Arts and Communication 

Teal Darkenwald 

744-3136 
744-2301 
744-9834 
744-2699 
744-1111 
744-2708 
744-1341 
744-4655 

328-6248 
328-4809 

744-4657 
744-6394 
744-6396 

737-2024 

328-5332 

328-1852 

328-6126 

328-6497 

328-1100 

328-4885 

328-9611 
328-9686 

328-6390  



EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS 
(with vote, except in the election of Faculty Officers and committee members) 

  

Chancellor, Steve Ballard 

Provost & Sr. Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs, Marilyn Sheerer 
Vice Chancellor for Health Sciences, Phyllis Horns 
Interim Vice Chancellor for Research and Graduate Studies, Ron Mitchelson 

Past Chair of the Faculty, Marianna Walker (Allied Health Sciences) 
Academic Deans Representative, David White 

328-6212 
328-6241 
744-2984 
328-9471 
744-6096 
328-9604 

  

  
Faculty Assembly Representatives: 
Mark Sprague (Physics) (Chair of the Faculty) 
Andrew Morehead (Chemistry) 
Mark Taggart (Music) 
Charles Boklage (Medicine) 
Brenda Bertrand (Nutrition Science) 

  

  
328-1862 
328-9798 
328-4278 
744-2301 
328-5364 

  

ALTERNATE SENATORS (2 year terms) 

Unit Phone # 

Academic Library and Learning Resources 

Susan Holland 328-0292 

College of Allied Health Sciences 

Kim Stokes 744-6275 

Amy Gross McMillan 744-6232 

Department of Anthropology 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Laura Mazow 328-9432 

School of Art and Design 
College of Fine Arts and Communication 

Jim Tisnado 328-1301 
Borim Song 328-1319 

Department of Biology 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Yong Zhu 328-6504 
Beth Thompson 737-2972 

College of Business 

Ken MacLeod 737-1046 

Christy Ashley 328-6099 
Andrew Herdman 737-2017 

Department of Chemistry 
College of Arts and Sciences 328-9767 

Eli Hvastkovs 

Department of Child Development 

and Family Relations 
College of Human Ecology 328-6908 

Archana Hegde 

Expires 

2015 

2015 
2014 

  

 



School of Communication 
College of Fine Arts and Communication 

Pam Hopkins 328-6717 

Department of Criminal Justice 
College of Human Ecology 

Jonathan Sorensen 328-4190 

School of Dental Medicine 

Nancy Jacobson 737-7063 

Department of Economics 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Okmyung Bin 328-6908 

College of Education 

Al P. Jones 328-6803 

Crystal Chambers 328-4649 
Lori Flint 737-1949 

Jami Jones 321-8897 

Department of English 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Donna Kain 328-6023 
Margaret Bauer 328-1537 

Department of Foreign Languages and Literatures 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Dale Knickerbocker 328-6521 

Department of Geography Planning and Environment 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Scott Lecce 328-1047 

Department of Geological Sciences 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Eric Horsman 328-5265 

College of Health and Human Performance 

Sharon Knight 328-4637 
Richard Williams 328-0019 

David Loy 328-2718 

Health Sciences Library 

Beth Ketterman 744-3056 

Department of History 
College of Arts and Sciences 328-4366 
Wade Dudley 

School of Hospitality Leadership 
College of Human Ecology 

Kathy Hashimoto 328-1323 

Department of Interior Design 

and Merchandising 
College of Human Ecology 

Susan Meggs 328-5705  



Department of Mathematics 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Chal Benson 328-6574 

School of Medicine 
Scott MacGilvray 744-4684 

Janet Malek 744-2492 
George Sigounas 744-1775 
Michael Bard 847-0865 

Charles Hodson 744-2008 

Edward Treadwell 744-2533 

Nancy Winterbauer 744-4034 
Karen Kelly 744-4655 

School of Music 
College of Fine Arts and Communication 

Rachel Copeland 328-6342 
Marc Faris 328-2652 

College of Nursing 
Melydia Edge 744-6401 
Carolyn Horne 744-6451 
Carol Ann King 744-6452 

Department of Nutrition Science 
College of Human Ecology 

Kimberly Heidal 328-5697 

Department of Philosophy 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Rick McCarty 328-1018 

Department of Physics 
College of Arts and Sciences 

John Kenney 328-2028 

Department of Political Science 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Olga Smirnova 328-2348 

Department of Psychology 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Heather Littleton 328-6488 

 



Department of Social Work 
College of Human Ecology 

Blace Nalavany 328-1400 

Department of Sociology 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Melinda Kane 737-2478 

College of Technology and Computer Science 

Amy Frank 328-9754 
Peng Li 328-9669 

School of Theatre and Dance 
College of Fine Arts and Communication 

Hector Garza 737-4366 

Elected Faculty Senators 
Elected Faculty Alternates 

Ex-officio Members 
Total Faculty Senate Body (once all elections are announced) 

Quorum/Simple Majority (3/5 of 57 elected Faculty Senators) 
Faculty Senate Roster (Senators and Ex-officio members) 

2/3 vote of Faculty Senators (57 Senators and 11 Ex-officio members) present and 

considered 

rev. 9-23-13 
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SEMESTER DISTRIBUTION 

Six Weeks Grades 
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