EAST CAROLINA UNIVERSITY 2013-2014 FACULTY SENATE ROSTER

FACULTY OFFICERS (1 year term)

Mark Sprague (Physics), Chair of the Faculty
Andrew Morehead (Chemistry), Vice Chair of the Faculty
Cheryl McFadden (Education), Secretary of the Faculty
John Given (Foreign Languages and Literatures), Parliamentarian

FACULTY SENATORS (2 year term)

<u>Unit</u>	Phone #	Term	Expires
Academic Library and Learning Resources Matt Reynolds	328-5675	Second	2014
College of Allied Health Sciences Jane Painter-Patton Bob Kulesher	744-6199 744-6174	First First	2015 2014
Department of Anthropology College of Arts and Sciences Megan Perry	328-9434	Second	2014
School of Art and Design College of Fine Arts and Communication Christine Zoller Kate LaMere	328-1321 328-5180	Third First	2015 2014
Department of Biology College of Arts and Sciences Tim Christensen Kyle Summers	328-0162 328-1812	Second First	2015
College of Business Tracy Tuten Shanan Gibson Joy Karriker	328-6599 328-6534 328-5693	First First First	2015 2014 2014
Department of Chemistry College of Arts and Sciences Anne Spuches	328-9796	First	2015
Department of Child Development and Family Relations College of Human Ecology Sandra Triebenbacher	328-1336	First	2014
School of Communication College of Fine Arts and Communication Aysel Morin	328-1547	First	2015

Department of Criminal Justice College of Human Ecology			
John Kerbs Caback of Daniel Madiaina	328-5546	First	2014
School of Dental Medicine Alex White	737-7041	First	2015
Department of Economics College of Arts and Sciences Nicholas Rupp	328-6821	First	2014
College of Education Elizabeth Swaggerty Patricia Anderson Cheryl McFadden Kylie Dotson-Blake	328-4970 328-4123 328-6179 328-5277	First Second Second First	2014 2015 2015 2014
Department of English College of Arts and Sciences Lida Cope Brent Henze	328-6411 328-6699	Second Second	2015 2014
Department of Foreign Languages and Literatures College of Arts and Sciences Puri Martinez	328-6522	First	2015
Department of Geography Planning and Environment College of Arts and Sciences Jeff Popke	328-6087	Second	2014
Department of Geological Sciences College of Arts and Sciences Edu Leorri	737-2527	First	2014
College of Health and Human Performance Ron Cortright Kindal Shores Mike Felts	737-4678 328-5649 328-4636	First First Second	2015 2015 2015
Health Sciences Library Kathy Cable	744-3222	First	2014
Department of History College of Arts and Sciences Rick Hernandez	328-6522	First	2014
School of Hospitality Leadership College of Human Ecology Cynthia O'Halloran Deale	737-1603	First	2014
Department of Interior Design and Merchandising College of Human Ecology Erin Dodd Parrish	328-1359	First	2015
Department of Mathematics College of Arts and Sciences Zachary Robinson	328-1902	First	2015

School of Medicine Edward Apetz Charles Boklage Gary Levine Paul Fletcher Timothy Fitzgerald Rachel Roper Yan-Hua Chen Mary Gilliland	744-3136 744-2301 744-9834 744-2699 744-1111 744-2708 744-1341 744-4655	First Second Second Second First First	2015 2014 2014 2015 2015 2015
School of Music College of Fine Arts and Communication Britton Theurer Mark Richardson	328-6248 328-4809	Third Second	2014 2015
College of Nursing Philip Julian Frances Eason Frank Moore	744-4657 744-6394 744-6396	Second First First	2015 2015 2015
Department of Nutrition Science College of Human Ecology Ian Hines	737-2024	First	2015
Department of Philosophy College of Arts and Sciences Derek Maher Department of Physics	328-5332	First	2014
Department of Physics College of Arts and Sciences Jeff Shinpaugh Department of Political Science	328-1852	First	2014
College of Arts and Sciences Peter Francia Department of Political College College of Arts and Sciences Department of Psychology	328-6126	First	2015
College of Arts and Sciences John Cope	328-6497	First	2014
School of Social Work College of Human Ecology Intae Yoon	328-1100	Second	2014
Department of Sociology College of Arts and Sciences Rebecca Powers	328-4885	First	2015
College of Technology and Computer Science Richard Monroe Qin Ding	328-9611 328-9686	First First	2014 2015
School of Theatre and Dance College of Fine Arts and Communication Teal Darkenwald	328-6390	Second	2014

EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS

(with vote, except in the election of Faculty Officers and committee members)

Chancellor, Steve Ballard	328-6212	
Provost & Sr. Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs, Marilyn Sheerer	328-6241	
Vice Chancellor for Health Sciences, Phyllis Horns	744-2984	
Interim Vice Chancellor for Research and Graduate Studies, Ron Mitchelson	328-9471	
Past Chair of the Faculty, Marianna Walker (Allied Health Sciences)	744-6096	
Academic Deans Representative, David White	328-9604	
Faculty Assembly Representatives:		
Mark Sprague (Physics) (Chair of the Faculty)	328-1862	
Andrew Morehead (Chemistry)	328-9798	
Mark Taggart (Music)	328-4278	
Charles Boklage (Medicine)	744-2301	
Brenda Bertrand (Nutrition Science)	328-5364	

ALTERNATE SENATORS (2 year terms)

<u>Unit</u>	Phone #	Expires
Academic Library and Learning Resources Susan Holland	328-0292	2015
College of Allied Health Sciences Kim Stokes Amy Gross McMillan Department of Anthropology	744-6275 744-6232	2015 2014
College of Arts and Sciences Laura Mazow	328-9432	2014
School of Art and Design College of Fine Arts and Communication Jim Tisnado Borim Song	328-1301 328-1319	2015 2014
Department of Biology College of Arts and Sciences Yong Zhu Beth Thompson	328-6504 737-2972	2015
College of Business Ken MacLeod Christy Ashley Andrew Herdman	737-1046 328-6099 737-2017	2014 2015 2014
Department of Chemistry College of Arts and Sciences Eli Hvastkovs	328-9767	2014
Department of Child Development and Family Relations College of Human Ecology Archana Hegde	328-6908	2014

School of Communication College of Fine Arts and Communication Pam Hopkins		
Department of Criminal Justice	328-6717	2015
College of Human Ecology Jonathan Sorensen	328-4190	2014
School of Dental Medicine Nancy Jacobson	737-7063	2015
Department of Economics College of Arts and Sciences		
Okmyung Bin	328-6908	2014
College of Education Al P. Jones	328-6803	2015
Crystal Chambers Lori Flint Jami Jones	328-4649 737-1949 321-8897	2015 2014 2014
Department of English		
College of Arts and Sciences Donna Kain Margaret Bauer	328-6023 328-1537	2015 2014
Department of Foreign Languages and Literatures	320-1337	2014
College of Arts and Sciences Dale Knickerbocker	328-6521	2015
Department of Geography Planning and Environment College of Arts and Sciences		
Scott Lecce	328-1047	2014
Department of Geological Sciences College of Arts and Sciences Eric Horsman	328-5265	2014
College of Health and Human Performance	320-3203	2014
Sharon Knight Richard Williams	328-4637 328-0019	2015
David Loy Health Sciences Library	328-2718	2015
Beth Ketterman	744-3056	2014
Department of History College of Arts and Sciences Wade Dudley	328-4366	2015
School of Hospitality Leadership College of Human Ecology Kathy Hashimoto	328-1323	2014
Department of Interior Design and Merchandising College of Human Ecology		
Susan Meggs	328-5705	2015

Department of Mathematics College of Arts and Sciences		
Chal Benson	328-6574	2014
School of Medicine Scott MacGilvray Janet Malek George Sigounas Michael Bard Charles Hodson Edward Treadwell Nancy Winterbauer Karen Kelly	744-4684 744-2492 744-1775 847-0865 744-2533 744-4034 744-4655	2015 2014 2014 2014 2015 2015
School of Music College of Fine Arts and Communication Rachel Copeland Marc Faris	328-6342 328-2652	2015 2014
College of Nursing Melydia Edge Carolyn Horne Carol Ann King	744-6401 744-6451 744-6452	2014 2014 2014
Department of Nutrition Science College of Human Ecology Kimberly Heidal	328-5697	2015
Department of Philosophy College of Arts and Sciences Rick McCarty	328-1018	2015
Department of Physics College of Arts and Sciences John Kenney	328-2028	2014
Department of Political Science College of Arts and Sciences Olga Smirnova	328-2348	2015
Department of Psychology College of Arts and Sciences Heather Littleton	328-6488	2015

Department of Social Work College of Human Ecology Blace Nalavany	328-1400	2014
Department of Sociology College of Arts and Sciences Melinda Kane	737-2478	2015
College of Technology and Computer Science Amy Frank Peng Li	328-9754 328-9669	2015 2014
School of Theatre and Dance College of Fine Arts and Communication Hector Garza	737-4366	2014

57 = Elected Faculty Senators 57 = Elected Faculty Alternates

11 = Ex-officio Members

125 = Total Faculty Senate Body (once all elections are announced)

34 = Quorum/Simple Majority (3/5 of 57 elected Faculty Senators)

68 = Faculty Senate Roster (Senators and Ex-officio members)

45 = 2/3 vote of Faculty Senators (57 Senators and 11 Ex-officio members) present and considered

rev. 9-23-13

PERIOD BEGINNING. PERIOD ENDING. SUBJECT. 0 = 2nd Week 3rd Week 4th Week CLASS TIME MONTH DATE M W W M W F T F M F NAME -16 21 0 22 23 24 25 27 28 29 30 31 36 37 38 41 43

